FINANCE NOTICE

The City of Stoughton will hold a Meeting of the Finance Committee Tuesday,
June 22, 2010 at 6:00 p.m., in the in the Hall of Fame Room, City Hall, 381 East
Main Street, Stoughton, WI.

PLEASE NOTE LATER START TIME

AGENDA:

Call to Order.

Communications.

Approval of Minutes of the May 25 and June 8, 2010 Finance Meetings.

Approval of May Claims.

Approval of May Treasurer’s Report.

Update on Comfort Inn Delinquent Room Tax.

**The Meeting May Close Per State Statute 19.85(1)(e), deliberating or negotiating
the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting
other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons
require a closed session, and then reopen for the regular course of business, Re:
Approve Jurisdictional Offer to Purchase — Marathon Station.

8. Review Attorney Fees to Date.

9. Future Agenda Items: 6 Month Budget YTD Review.

10. Adjournment.
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06/17/2010

LIS:jr

SENT TO:

Paul Lawrence

Steve Tone

Ross Scovotti

Eric Olstad
Mayor Donna Olson Receptionist Tamara Bader-Fleres
Department Heads Receptionist Debbie Blaney
Council Members Dep. Clerk Pili Hougan
Dep. Treasurer Julie Roberts Debbie Myren
City Attorney Matthew Dregne Stoughton News/Wisc. State Journal

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City
Hall after that time, please use the Fifth Street entrances.




FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
May 25, 2010 — 5:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room

Present:
Alderpersons Steve Tone, Paul Lawrence, Ross Scovotti and Eric Olstad.

Others Present:

Finance Director/Treasurer Laurie Sullivan, Mayor Donna Olson, City Attorney
Matt Dregne, Chamber Director Dave Phillips, Tourism Director Erica Diehl and
Utilities Director Bob Kardasz.

Call to order:
Finance Chair Tone called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.

Minutes:
Motion by Olstad, seconded by Lawrence to approve the May 11", 2010 minutes
as presented. Motion carried unanimously.

Communications:
None.

April 2010 Claims:
Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Olstad to recommend Council approve the April
Claims as presented. Motion carried 4-0.

April 2010 Treasurer’s Report:
Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Olstad to recommend Council approve the April
2010 Treasurer's Report as presented. Motion carried 4 — 0.

Discussion Regarding Chamber Financial Status:

Chamber Director Dave Phillips explained the role that room taxes play in the
Chamber and Tourism budgets. Delinquent room taxes have caused the
Chamber and Tourism budgets to run at a deficit. The Chamber Board is currently
considering how to reduce expenses and generate new revenue sources.
Chamber Director Phillips stated that if it were not for the delinquent room taxes,
the Chamber would not be in a deficit situation. The Committee discussed the
possibility of advancing the delinquent taxes to the Chamber and seeking legal
action to collect from the owners of the hotel. Alderperson Scovotti is concerned
that Visitor Services is in a precarious position especially if room tax revenues are
expected to decrease for 2011. Scovotti stated that the Chamber plays a large
role in the City’'s Economic Development plans and is the organization charged
with ED marketing and Sales. Alderperson Lawrence reminded the committee
that in the past, the City budget included funding for the Chamber of Commerce.
The Committee would like the Chamber to bring a proposed budget for 2011 and a






Finance Committee Meeting Minutes
May 11, 2010
Page 2

forecast of the revenue shortfall for the current fiscal period to the next Finance
meeting.

*The Meeting May Close per State Statute 19.85(1) (e) Deliberating or
Negotiating the Purchasing of Public Funds, or Conducting other Specified
Public Business, Whenever Competitive or Bargaining Reasons Require a
Closed Session, Then Reopen for the Reqular Course of Business re: Offer
to Purchase 314 W. Main Street:

*The Meeting May Close Per State Statute 19.85(1)(g) to Confer with Legal
Counsel for the Governmental Body Who is Rendering Oral or Written
Advice Concerning trategy to be Adopted by the Body with Respect to
Litigation in Which is is of is Likely to Become Involved, RE: Comfort Inn:

Moved by Scovotti, seconded by Lawrence to close the meeting per State Statute
19.85 (1)(e) deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public funds, or
conducting other specified public business whenever competitive or bargaining
reasons require a closed session then reopen for the regular course of business
re: Offer to Purchase 314 W. Main Street and 19.85 (1)(g) to Confer with Legal
Counsel for the Governmental Body Who is Rendering Oral or Written Advice
Concerning strategy to be Adopted by the Body with Respect to Litigation in Which
is of is Likely to Become Involved, RE: Comfort Inn: Motion carried 4 — 0.

Moved by Scovotti, seconded by Lawrence to reopen the meeting for the regular
course of business. Carried 4 — 0.

Future agenda items: Chamber Budget.

Adjourn:
Motion by Olstad, seconded by Scovotti to adjourn at 6:55pm. Motion carried

unanimously.

Respectfully submitted,
Laurie Sullivan, Director
Finance & Economic Development






FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
June 8, 2010 — 5:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room

Present:
Alderpersons Steve Tone, Paul Lawrence, Ross Scovotti (left 5:55pm) and Eric
Olstad.

Others Present:

Finance Director/Treasurer Laurie Sullivan, Mayor Donna Olson, Deputy Treasurer
Julie Roberts, Chamber Director Dave Phillips, Planning Director Rodney Scheel,
City Attorney Matt Dregne and Elizabeth Howard.

Call to order:
Finance Chair Tone called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.

Communications:
CDBG Grant info from Sullivan.

Kinney Rezoning — Request to Waive Fees:

Scheel stated there have been two comprehensive rezonings done over the years.
Appropriate notifications were mailed to owners at these times. The same process
will need to be done with this rezoning as would be with a regular rezoning. There
are still costs involved. It was questioned why this wasn’t caught when they
purchased the property. Planning Director Scheel recommends denying the
request. Moved by Scovotti seconded by Olstad to recommend Council deny the
request to waive the fees. Carried unanimously.

Discussion and Action Regarding Proposal to Cover Chamber Budget
Shortfall:

The projected shortfall for the current fiscal is $11,351.84. The projected shortfall
with no monies from the Comfort Inn for the next fiscal year is $21,180.00. The
Chamber cannot operate with a loss. The Chamber looks to the City for two years
of help. During that period they would try to come up with a major funding source.
Olstad questioned the $20,000 budgeted for the Chambers website. Phillips
stated this is mainly for Economic Development. $12,000 for the Chamber
website has already been allocated from the Economic Development budget for
the Chambers website. Tone would like to see a 3 year chamber budget plan.
Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Olstad use surplus in the amount of $9,752.23
to advance to the Chamber of Commerce and surplus would be reimbursed when
payment was received from Comfort Inn. Motion carried 3-0.
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Update on Marathon Station and Next Steps:
Today the offer to purchase expires. Shortly we should have possession of the

property.

Update on Department Cost Tracking:

Moved by Lawrence, seconded Olstad, to direct staff to contact Al Probst and see
if he would come here and speak to give us an overview of what'’s involved in
starting the process.. Carried 3-0.

Discussion Regarding the City’s Bidding Process:

Policy states that Local vendors would be given preference if their bid was within
5% of the lowest bid. This policy was reviewed at the department head meeting.
Tone stated he would like a vendor list available.

The Meeting May Close Per State Statute 19.85 (1)(e), and 19.85(1)(g) to
Confer with Legal Counsel Regarding the Resolution of Storm Water and
Sidewalk Related Issues Re: King Property Proposal:

Moved by Scovotti, seconded by Lawrence to close the meeting per State Statute
19.85(1)(e), and 19.85(1)(g) to confer with legal counsel regarding the resolution
of storm water and sidewalk related issues re: King property proposal. Motion
carried unanimously by roll call.

Moved by Scovotti, seconded by Lawrence to recommend Council not accept the
counter proposal from Mr. King’s Attorney Charles Sweeney, dated 05/27/10.
Attorney Dregne is directed to inform Mr. Sweeney that the City is no longer
negotiating and that the initial offer has expired. Staff is instructed to get an
independent inspector for the purpose of proceeding with the reconstruction of the
sidewalk and to determine weather the building should be raised or repaired.
Motion carried unanimously.

*>*AMENDED ITEM*** The Meeting May Close Per State Statute 19.85(1)(q)
Conferring with Legal Counsel for the Governmental Body Who is Rendering
Oral or Written Advice Concerning Strategy to be Adopted by the Body with
Respect to Litigation in Which it is or Likely to Become Involved, Re:
Comfort Inn Delinguent Room Tax:

Moved by Lawrence seconded by Olstad to recommend Council proceed with a
phone call to comfort inn to inform them of a possible filing of criminal activity.
Carried unanimously 3-0.

Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Olstad to reopen the meeting for the regular
course of business.

Future agenda items:
King Property
Comfort Inn

Attorney Fees
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Moe Property discussion

Motion by Olstad seconded by Tone to adjourn at 6:49pm. Motion carried 2-0
(without a quorum).

Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer






CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register -MONTHLY CLAIMS REPORT FOR COUNCIL Page: 1
Jun 16, 2010 11:35am
Check Issue Date(s): 05/01/2010 - 05/31/2010
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount
05/10  05/12/2010 35183 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
05/10  05/12/2010 35205 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
05/10  05/12/2010 35225 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
05/10  05/05/2010 35156 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM APRIL RETIREMENT APR10 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE 57,716.13 57,716.13
05/10  05/05/2010 35103 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE 1105000364 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 25.79 25.79
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  PAYROLL DED & SUPPL IC JUN10 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 918.28 918.28
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA UTILITY JUN10 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,081.65 1,081.65
05/10  05/26/2010 35310 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE 1405000288 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 25.79 25.79
05/10  05/12/2010 35191 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0508100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 1,500.00 1,500.00
05/08/2010
05/10  05/12/2010 35208 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0508100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 475.00 475.00
Period: 05/08/2010
05/10  05/26/2010 35322 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0522100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 1,500.00 1,500.00
05/22/2010
05/10  05/26/2010 35329 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0522100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 475.00 475.00
Period: 05/22/2010
05/10  05/12/2010 35236 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0508100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 633.37 633.37
05/08/2010
05/10  05/12/2010 35239 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 2 PAY PERIOD: PR0508100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 65.00 65.00
5/08/2010
05/10  05/26/2010 35342 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC DISPATCH UNION DUES Pay Period: PR0522100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,871.00 1,871.00
05/22/2010
05/10  05/26/2010 35343 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0522100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 633.37 633.37
05/22/2010
05/10  05/19/2010 35254 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS APR10 100-22210 COURT FINES 1,895.00 1,895.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35304 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS APR10 100-22210 COURT FINES 3,339.80 3,339.80
05/10  05/19/2010 35253 273 DANE COUNTY CULTURAL AFFAIRS C POSTER REIMBURSEMENT 10POSTERS 100-24315 OTHER ACCOUNTS 23.00 23.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35139 709 PIZZAPIT NSF CHECK REIMBURSEMENT 050310 100-45100 COURT PENALTIES 21.00 21.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35166 2531 BAILEY,JIM REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000149.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35169 2524 BLANKENHEIM, MEGAN REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000147.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35170 2096 BRISTOL, AMY REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000163.002 100-46750 RECREATION 25.00 25.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35171 2527 CARLSON, KRISTA REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000157.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35174 234 CHRISTIANSON, JAY REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000151.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35186 2533 FURSETH, DAWNA REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000146.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35187 2530 GALBERTH, HARVEY REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000154.002 100-46750 RECREATION 38.00 38.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35195 2310 HARRIED, TIMOTHY REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000158.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35196 2083 HERMANSON, AMY REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000161.002 100-46750 RECREATION 38.00 38.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35200 2525 LEMBERGER, LILIANNE REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000160.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35202 2528 LUKOWIAK, ANDREA REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000156.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35207 1406 NEWMAN, KIMBERLY REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000153.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/10  05/12/2010 35212 2532 PAWLIUK, TERRA REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000148.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35215 2526 PILIOURAS, JIM REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000159.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35218 2529 REGAN, WENDY REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000155.002 100-46750 RECREATION 38.00 38.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35221 2534 SMITHBACK, NICOLE REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000165.002 100-46750 RECREATION 25.00 25.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35234 2523 UNITAN, BRIAN REFUND - COACHING - REC 2000152.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35237 1026  WMCA BOARD OF REVIEW TRAINING 052010 100-51100-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 27.00 27.00
REGISTRATION
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  COURT JUN10 100-51200-151 BENEFITS - COURT 20.31 20.31
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA COURT JUN10 100-51200-151 BENEFITS - COURT 19.49 19.49
05/10  05/05/2010 35143 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP UTILITIES MAR10 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC  5,222.78 5,222.78
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA MAYOR JUN10 100-51400-151 BENEFITS - MAYOR 36.79 36.79
05/10  05/26/2010 35324 472 INKWORKS INC BUSINESS CARDS - DONNA 19475 100-51400-340 OPERATING SUPPL 128.25 128.25
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  CLERK JUN10 100-51420-151 BENEFITS - CLERK 67.19 67.19
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA CLERK JUN10 100-51420-151 BENEFITS - CLERK 20.66 20.66
05/10  05/05/2010 35128 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. PHONE MAINTENANCE 2036 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 129.04
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2040 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 400.00 529.04
05/10  05/12/2010 35203 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. PHONE MAINTENANCE 2041 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 233.75 233.75
05/10  05/12/2010 35209 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS EXPERIENCE WORKS APR10 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 152.72 152.72
05/10  05/12/2010 35231 1326 U.S. CELLULAR PLANNING - PHONES APR10 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 264.98 264.98
05/10  05/12/2010 35233 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-APR10 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 983.81 983.81
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  FINANCE JUN10 100-51510-151 BENEFITS - FINANC 70.83 70.83
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA FINANCE JUN10 100-51510-151 BENEFITS - FINANC 25.94 25.94
05/10  05/12/2010 35167 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP  AUDIT CHARGES BT456266 100-51510-218 INDEPENDENT AUC  4,575.00 4,575.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35144 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE MAY10 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 17,536.42 17,536.42
05/10  05/05/2010 35129 578 MAILWAUKEE MAILING & SHIPPING REPAIRS - CLERKS 021746 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 415.26 415.26
05/10  05/12/2010 35172 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2040 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 169.98 169.98
05/10  05/12/2010 35189 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC CITY HALL - METER CLIC CHARGES 0SA216 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 74.48 74.48
05/10  05/12/2010 35199 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC NETWORK ITEMS 38017 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 233.75 233.75
05/10  05/19/2010 35269 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC NETWORK ITEMS 38036 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 127.50 127.50
05/10  05/19/2010 35279 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 26726 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 93.00 93.00
05/10  05/26/2010 35314 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2050 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 120.24 120.24
05/10  05/12/2010 35232 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE PLANNING APR10 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 1,299.60 1,299.60
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  POLICE JUN10 100-52100-151 BENEFITS - POLICE 699.47 699.47
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA POLICE JUN10 100-52100-151 BENEFITS - POLICE 194.03 194.03
05/10  05/05/2010 35125 2155 KELLOGG, JOSEPH REIMBURSE - MEAL 042910 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 9.00 9.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35135 2517 NASRO MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - POLICE DUES10 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 40.00 40.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35153 975 WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COL POLICE - TRAINING - BRANDON HILL ~ S0434726 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 445.00 445.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35286 1943 SARGENT, COLE REIMBURSE - MEALS & MILEAGE 051210 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 134.93 134.93
05/10  05/19/2010 35291 2250 STACHEL, CHRISTOPHER REIMBURSE - MEALS & MILEAGE 051110 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 111.45 111.45
05/10  05/26/2010 35338 958 VEUM, BARB REIMBURSE - MILEAGE & MEALS 052410 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 54.69 54.69

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/10  05/05/2010 35112 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS POLICE - 8245 11 703 0007553 6488-MAY10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLL! 144.48 144.48
05/10  05/12/2010 35164 143 AT&T POLICE - 608 R71-8798 7987 MAY10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLLI! 68.85 68.85
05/10  05/12/2010 35209 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS POLICE APR10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLLI! 134.46 134.46
05/10  05/12/2010 35231 1326 U.S. CELLULAR POLICE - PHONES APR10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLLI! 291.84 291.84
05/10  05/05/2010 35133 2518 MICRON BUSINESS PRODUCTS REPAIRS TO COPIER - POLICE 42775 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 264.00 264.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35181 295 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS INC HEARING TESTS 544128898 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 323.00 323.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35224 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL POLICE - BLOOD DRAWS & LABS POL APR10 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 407.28 407.28
05/10  05/19/2010 35274 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC SANE EXAM CASE - POLICE 9524 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 560.00 560.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35298 920 TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL POLICE - FULL DETAIL CARS 2791 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 690.00 690.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35188 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - SQUADS 615058 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 524.50
POLICE - RADIOS 615211 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 35.00 559.50
05/10  05/19/2010 35263 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 615713 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 576.00
POLICE - PARTS 912435 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 74.00
POLICE - EQUIPMENT 912487 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 186.00 836.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35227 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR|  POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS 88323 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 128.78 128.78
05/10  05/19/2010 35272 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE POLICE - GASOLINE APR10 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PO 2,999.93 2,999.93
05/10  05/05/2010 35120 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC TIPPS PROGRAM 37991 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 170.00 170.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35199 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC TIPPS PROGRAM 38017 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 233.75 233.75
05/10  05/12/2010 35201 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS POLICE - KEY REPAIR 7649 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 122.61 122.61
05/10  05/12/2010 35204 579 MAIN STREET KITCHEN POLICE - LUNCH 895123 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 111.00 111.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35229 881 SUGAR & SPICE EATERY POLICE - MEALS 766888 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 422.00 422.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35235 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-APR10 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 749.00 749.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35265 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS POLICE - PHONE 10119560 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 95.99 95.99
05/10  05/19/2010 35269 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC TIPPS PROGRAM 38036 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 127.50 127.50
05/10  05/19/2010 35279 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES 26726 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 310.00 310.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35282 729 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV POLICE - FRIDGE 5165 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,640.00 1,640.00
05/10  05/26/2010 35313 2540 BEST DEFENSE SECURITY & DOWNLOAD VIDEO INFO - POLICE 12707 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 682.59 682.59
05/10  05/26/2010 35320 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - PARTS 180328 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL  2,011.10 2,011.10
05/10  05/26/2010 35323 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS POLICE - PHONE 10120064 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 15.99 15.99
05/10  05/26/2010 35332 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC POLICE-TOWING 94966 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 90.00 90.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35217 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 13448 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 39.90 39.90
05/10  05/05/2010 35110 2516 BOULDERS CLIMBING GYM PORTABLE WALL - SAFETY CAMP 07282010PW 100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY CA 557.00 557.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35119 479 IT'S YOUR PARTY LLC SAFETY CAMP 10-11980-DEPOSIT 100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY CA 200.00 200.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  FIRE JUN10 100-52200-151 BENEFITS - FIRE 86.98 86.98
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA FIRE JUN10 100-52200-151 BENEFITS - FIRE 78.76 78.76
05/10  05/12/2010 35209 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS FIRE APR10 100-52200-210 TELEPHONE - FIRE 46.78 46.78
05/10  05/12/2010 35231 1326 U.S. CELLULAR FIRE - PHONES APR10 100-52200-210 TELEPHONE - FIRE 107.56 107.56
05/10  05/05/2010 35107 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES APR-10 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 270.00 270.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35163 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7309187 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 91.04 91.04
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES APR10 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE 1,068.66 1,068.66

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register -MONTHLY CLAIMS REPORT FOR COUNCIL Page: 4
Jun 16, 2010 11:35am
Check Issue Date(s): 05/01/2010 - 05/31/2010
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

05/10  05/19/2010 35241 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 MAY10 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE 418.11 418.11
05/10  05/12/2010 35158 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 104787-00 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 33.55 33.55
05/10  05/19/2010 35263 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. FIRE - RADIOS 615156 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 110.00

FIRE - RADIOS 615157 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 110.00 220.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35272 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE FIRE - GASOLINE APR10 100-52200-335 VEHICLE FUEL - FIF 602.38 602.38
05/10  05/05/2010 35146 1385 STOUGHTON FFA FIRE DEPT - PLANTS 043010 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 96.00 96.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35190 410 GRAINGER INC. FIRE - SUPPLIES 9241610535 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 45.64 45.64
05/10  05/26/2010 35321 410 GRAINGER INC. FIRE - SUPPLIES 9256268070 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 158.59 158.59
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA BUILDING INSPECTOR JUN10 100-52400-151 BENEFITS - BUILDI} 58.16 58.16
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES DAM UTILITIES APR10 100-53200-200 4TH STREET DAM 18.78 18.78
05/10  05/05/2010 35107 2405 AZTLAND LLC OPERA HOUSE - JANITORIAL APR-10 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 594.00 594.00

SERVICES
05/10  05/05/2010 35138 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE  CITY HALL - ELEVATOR INSPECTION 486907 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 75.00 75.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35163 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7312561 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 53.65 53.65
05/10  05/12/2010 35182 303 DEPT OF COMMERCE - S&B INVOICI  CITY HALL - ELEVATOR PERMIT 237022 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 50.00 50.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES CITY HALL UTILITIES APR10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 1,170.51 1,170.51
05/10  05/19/2010 35241 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 MAY10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 156.69

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 MAY10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 103.83 260.52
05/10  05/05/2010 35102 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 APR10 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 124.98 124.98
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES ANNEX APR10 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 33.54 33.54
05/10  05/12/2010 35193 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CHAMBER - PEST CONTROL 050610 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 22.00 22.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES DEPOT UTILITIES APR10 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 160.60 160.60
05/10  05/19/2010 35241 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 MAY10 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 42.84 42.84
05/10  05/12/2010 35177 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL APR10 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 75.00 75.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FOOD PANTRY UTILITIES APR10 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 199.16 199.16
05/10  05/19/2010 35270 504 KAHL, TERRY CITY HALL PLUMBING 11032 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 85.00 85.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35185 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 34925 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 218.58 218.58
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  STREET JUN10 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 256.77 256.77
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA STREET JUN10 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 91.56 91.56
05/10  05/12/2010 35209 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS STREET APR10 100-53300-210 TELEPHONE - STRE 45.80 45.80
05/10  05/12/2010 35231 1326 U.S. CELLULAR STREETS - PHONES APR10 100-53300-210 TELEPHONE - STRE 106.14 106.14
05/10  05/19/2010 35285 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN PARKS - DIRT 3238-APR10 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 132.00 132.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35160 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 MAY10 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 135.29 135.29
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES PARKS & REC UTILITIES APR10 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 1,648.43 1,648.43
05/10  05/19/2010 35241 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 MAY10 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 15.15 15.15
05/10  05/12/2010 35168 2067 BELOIT, CITY OF CHIPS - STREET 7345022 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 277.20 277.20
05/10  05/12/2010 35176 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON SPRAY PATCH EMULSION 27388 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 188.57 188.57
05/10  05/26/2010 35324 472 INKWORKS INC STREET - ENVELOPES 19455 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 62.00 62.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35272 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE STREET - GASOLINE APR10 100-53300-335 VEHICLE FUEL - ST 3,407.69 3,407.69
05/10  05/12/2010 35224 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL STREET - TESTING 050310 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 24.55 24.55

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/10  05/19/2010 35240 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105694508 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 11.70 11.70
05/10  05/19/2010 35266 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT STREET - PEST CONTROL 050110 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 150.00 150.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35148 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE MAY10 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35211 689 PAUL'S TURF & TREE NURSERY TREES - STREET 46879 100-53300-360 TREE PURCHASES 390.00 390.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35113 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446769062 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 57.69 57.69
05/10  05/12/2010 35175 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446772262 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 57.69 57.69
05/10  05/19/2010 35251 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446775437 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 57.69 57.69
05/10  05/26/2010 35315 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 RUGS AND SHOP TOWELS 446776907 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 100.74

UNIFORMS - STREET 446778575 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 57.69 158.43
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES PARKING LOTS UTILITIES APR10 100-53420-340 STREET LIGHTING 10,744.88 10,744.88
05/10  05/12/2010 35228 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010113 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 96.12 96.12
05/10  05/05/2010 35121 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 32484 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  53,585.72

STREET SWEEPINGS 32496 100-53620-340 RECYCLING/YARD\  1,393.18 54,978.90
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  SENIOR CENTER & OUTREACH JUN10 100-54600-151 BENEFITS - SENIOF 117.19 117.19
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA SR CENTER JUN10 100-54600-151 BENEFITS - SENIOF 31.37 31.37
05/10  05/05/2010 35150 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO SR CENTER - FOOD APR10 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 280.86 280.86
05/10  05/19/2010 35295 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO SR CENTER - FOOD 005100994 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 95.21 95.21
05/10  05/26/2010 35316 1418 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER SR CENTER - FOOD LICENSE 72944-05 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 404.80 404.80
05/10  05/12/2010 35223 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 317 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 67.50 67.50
05/10  05/05/2010 35104 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 APR10 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 61.20 61.20
05/10  05/12/2010 35209 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS SENIOR CENTER APR10 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 116.39 116.39
05/10  05/12/2010 35231 1326 U.S. CELLULAR SENIOR CENTER PHONES APR10 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 58.56 58.56
05/10  05/19/2010 35243 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 MAY10 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 61.20 61.20
05/10  05/05/2010 35136 2512 NATIONAL BUSINESSWOMEN'S HOLLEE CAMACHO 7-14-10 1828447 100-54600-213 TRAVEL/TRAINING ! 139.00 139.00

WORKSHOP
05/10  05/05/2010 35137 1111 NATIONAL COUNCIL ON AGING SR CENTER - MEMBERSHIP DUES10 100-54600-213 TRAVEL/TRAINING ! 145.00 145.00
05/10  05/26/2010 35317 245 COALITION OF WI AGING GROUPS MEMBERSHIP DUES - SR CTR DUES10 100-54600-213 TRAVEL/TRAINING ! 25.00 25.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35102 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L SR CENTER - GAS USAGE 350445-011 APR10 100-54600-220 UTILITIES - SENIOR 569.38 569.38
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SR CENTER UTILITIES APR10 100-54600-220 UTILITIES - SENIOR 1,348.28 1,348.28
05/10  05/05/2010 35138 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE SR CENTER - ELEVATOR INSPECTION 468904 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 75.00 75.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35141 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP SR. CENTER - METER USAGE 408526058 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 28.63 28.63
05/10  05/12/2010 35177 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC SR CENTER - JANITORIAL APR10 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 416.00 416.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35182 303 DEPT OF COMMERCE - S&B INVOICI SR CENTER - ELEVATOR PERMITS 237062 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 50.00 50.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35230 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 436613 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 32.34 32.34
05/10  05/19/2010 35266 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT SENIOR CENTER - PEST CONTROL 050610 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 32.00 32.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35284 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP SR. CENTER - METER USAGE 408792190 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 93.00 93.00
05/10  05/26/2010 35325 504 KAHL, TERRY SR CENTER - REPAIRS 11038 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 84.40 84.40
05/10  05/12/2010 35233 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC SR. CENTER - ADS 100220-APR10 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 20.00 20.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35134 2519 MORALES, JESUS CLEANED LOAN CLOSET - SR 042910 100-54600-325 MISC REPAIRS/MAII 25.00 25.00

CENTER

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/10  05/19/2010 35269 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC SR CENTER - COMPUTER WORK 38037 100-54600-325 MISC REPAIRS/MAII 255.00 255.00

DONE
05/10  05/26/2010 35328 2519 MORALES, JESUS CLEANED LOAN CLOSET - SR 051810 100-54600-325 MISC REPAIRS/MAII 25.00 25.00

CENTER
05/10  05/19/2010 35271 2511 KLUTE, ADA REIMBURSE - SUPPLIES SR CENTER 051210 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 18.93 18.93
05/10  05/19/2010 35295 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO MOWING SUPPLIES 005100994 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 363.44 363.44
05/10  05/19/2010 35305 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF SR CENTER BACKGROUND CHECKS  G2655-APR10 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 21.00 21.00
05/10  05/26/2010 35308 127 ANDERSON, CARRIE CRAFT SALES - SR CENTER 052010 100-54600-342 CENTER CRAFTS - 22.50 22.50
05/10  05/26/2010 35309 129 ANDERSON, SALLY. CRAFT SALES - SR CENTER 052010 100-54600-342 CENTER CRAFTS - 22.13 22.13
05/10  05/26/2010 35326 2226 LUNDE, MARY JANE CRAFT SALE - SR CENTER 052010 100-54600-342 CENTER CRAFTS - 7.50 7.50
05/10  05/26/2010 35327 2542 MAJERLE, LAVONNE CRAFT SALES - SR CENTER 052010 100-54600-342 CENTER CRAFTS - 14.25 14.25
05/10  05/05/2010 35127 1635 LARSON, RICHARD 4/30/10 PERFORMANCE - SR CENTER 043010 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 100.00 100.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35147 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC SR CENTER - FLOWERS 0000068462 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 67.50 67.50
05/10  05/05/2010 35132 1346 MESSNER LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE RIVERSIDE MAINTENANCE 61659 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE  2,370.50

WHEELER PRAIRIE MAINTENANCE 61660 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE 379.50 2,750.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35270 504 KAHL, TERRY STREET - PARTS 11030 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE 214.75 214.75
05/10  05/05/2010 35123 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE MAY10 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES CEMETERY UTILITIES APR10 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 21.29 21.29
05/10  05/05/2010 35115 365 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR CAKE 1627 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 38.00 38.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35140 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR PLAQUES 1805 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 142.25 142.25
05/10  05/05/2010 35151 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR AD 164323-APR10 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 146.00 146.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35216 2038 PRINTING HOUSE HALL OF FAME PRINTING 6958 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 64.10 64.10
05/10  05/26/2010 35335 864 STOUGHTON SCREEN PRINTING & EM ARTS COUNCIL - T-SHIRTS 2184 100-55100-735 ARTS COUNCIL 255.26 255.26
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA PARKS JUN10 100-55200-151 BENEFITS - PARKS 26.25 26.25
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES BUBBLER UTILITIES APR10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 51.20 51.20
05/10  05/19/2010 35241 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 MAY10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUNM 20.26 20.26
05/10  05/26/2010 35307 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 MAY10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUNM 13.03 13.03
05/10  05/12/2010 35231 1326 U.S. CELLULAR PARKS - PHONE APR10 100-55200-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 91.45 91.45
05/10  05/19/2010 35272 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE PARKS/REC - GASOLINE APR10 100-55200-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PA 978.76 978.76
05/10  05/12/2010 35180 1729 DANN & WENDT INC PARKS - BALL DIAMOND MATERIALS 807014 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,860.15 1,860.15
05/10  05/19/2010 35259 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC GRASS SEED - PARKS 99632 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 79.50 79.50
05/10  05/26/2010 35319 362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE PARKS - AGLIME 9109 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 130.06 130.06
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  RECREATION JUN10 100-55300-151 BENEFITS - RECRE 97.92 97.92
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA RECREATION JUN10 100-55300-151 BENEFITS - RECRE 28.76 28.76
05/10  05/12/2010 35209 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS REC APR10 100-55300-210 TELEPHONE - RECH 62.35 62.35
05/10  05/12/2010 35231 1326 U.S. CELLULAR REC - PHONES APR10 100-55300-210 TELEPHONE - RECH 81.72 81.72
05/10  05/26/2010 35316 1418 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER REC - POOL LICENSE 72945-05 100-55300-240 MAINTENANCE - SV 167.00 167.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35197 472 INKWORKS INC REC - PRINTING 19430 100-55300-300 MISC - REC 480.78 480.78
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  YOUTH CENTER JUN10 100-55400-151 BENEFITS - YOUTH 2.60 2.60
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA YOUTH CENTER JUN10 100-55400-151 BENEFITS - YOUTH 10.89 10.89

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/10  05/12/2010 35209 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS YOUTH APR10 100-55400-210 TELEPHONE - YOU 20.45 20.45
05/10  05/12/2010 35231 1326 U.S. CELLULAR YOUTH - PHONES APR10 100-55400-210 TELEPHONE - YOU 3.95 3.95
05/10  05/12/2010 35177 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC YOUTH CENTER - JANITORIAL APR10 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 50.00 50.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES APR10 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 267.73 267.73
05/10  05/12/2010 35228 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES YOUTH CENTER - GAS USAGE 010110 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 18.23 18.23
05/10  05/26/2010 35306 2070 ALASKAN ICE COMPANY ICE FOR SYTTENDE MAI 5022 100-55400-340 OPERATING SUPPL 74.75 74.75

CONCESSIONS

05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  CABLE JUN10 100-55500-110 SALARY - CABLE DI 50.52 50.52
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA CABLE JUN10 100-55500-110 SALARY - CABLE DI 15.11 15.11
05/10  05/12/2010 35209 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS CABLE APR10 100-55500-210 TELEPHONE - CABL 35.22 35.22
05/10  05/12/2010 35231 1326 U.S. CELLULAR CABLE - PHONES APR10 100-55500-210 TELEPHONE - CABL 106.99 106.99
05/10  05/05/2010 35112 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE - 8245 11 703 0004238 4447-MAY10 100-55500-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 136.98 136.98
05/10  05/12/2010 35192 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS CABLE - PHONE 10118443 100-55500-300 MISC - CABLE 16.00 16.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35231 1326 U.S. CELLULAR MOBILE MODEM 212113696-003 100-55500-300 MISC - CABLE 40.54 40.54
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  PLANNING JUN10 100-56300-151 BENEFITS - PLANNI 113.02 113.02
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA PLANNING JUN10 100-56300-151 BENEFITS - PLANNI 15.99 15.99
05/10  05/19/2010 35272 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE PLANNING - GASOLINE APR10 100-56300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 154.22 154.22
05/10  05/05/2010 35114 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS RESOLUTION RECORDING 050410 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 40.00 40.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35228 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010113 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 96.12 96.12
05/10  05/05/2010 35143 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP MARATHON STATION MAR10 204-57120-850 ADMINSTRATION 5,339.60 5,339.60
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES PSB UTILITIES APR10 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 2,430.83 2,430.83
05/10  05/26/2010 35307 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 MAY10 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 345.26 345.26
05/10  05/12/2010 35177 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC PSB - JANITORIAL APR10 212-53271-314 CUSTODIAL SERVIC 588.00 588.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35138 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE PSB - ELEVATOR INSPECTION 468906 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 75.00 75.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35163 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  PSB - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7312562 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 66.99 66.99
05/10  05/12/2010 35182 303 DEPT OF COMMERCE - S&B INVOICI PSB ELEVATOR PERMITS 237062 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 50.00 50.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35230 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC PSB - SALT 436608 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 32.34 32.34
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  LIBRARY JUN10 215-55110-151 EMPLOYEE BENEFI 166.16 166.16
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA LIBRARY JUN10 215-55110-151 EMPLOYEE BENEFI 49.51 49.51
05/10  05/12/2010 35209 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY APR10 215-55110-210 TELEPHONE 55.69 55.69
05/10  05/19/2010 35280 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE 051210 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 25.13 25.13
05/10  05/19/2010 35281 715 POSTMASTER STAMPS - LIBRARY 051210 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 88.00 88.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35289 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM ~ WORKSHOP LUNCH 10-286 215-55110-212 TRAVEL/TRAINING 10.00 10.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35299 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 194555 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 17.90 17.90
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES LIBRARY UTILITIES APR10 215-55110-220 LIGHTS 1,740.29 1,740.29
05/10  05/19/2010 35241 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 MAY10 215-55110-221 HEAT 437.88 437.88
05/10  05/19/2010 35264 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 0SC954 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 25.04 25.04
05/10  05/05/2010 35105 148 AUTOMATIC ENTRANCES OF WIINC ~ WORK ON DOOR - LIBRARY 1890963 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 732.00 732.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35138 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE LIBRARY - ELEVATOR INSPECTION 468905 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 75.00 75.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35257 303 DEPT OF COMMERCE - S&B INVOICI LIBRARY - ELEVATOR PERMIT 237764 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 50.00 50.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/10  05/05/2010 35112 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-MAY10 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI 79.99 79.99
05/10  05/19/2010 35245 1276 AWE LIBRARY - MAINTENANCE STOU10001-1 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI 350.00 350.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35246 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY APR10 215-55110-325 BOOKS 2,880.20 2,880.20
05/10  05/19/2010 35261 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY APR10 215-55110-325 BOOKS 407.87 407.87
05/10  05/19/2010 35250 229 CHICAGO TRIBUNE LIBRARY - ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 051210 215-55110-326 PERIODICALS 226.20 226.20
05/10  05/19/2010 35247 1884 BBC AUDIOBOOKS AMERICA LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 388114 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 211.91 211.91
05/10  05/19/2010 35248 1917 BRILLIANCE AUDIO INC LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL IN0548441 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 124.92 124.92
05/10  05/19/2010 35252 2535 CUCA RECORDS LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 10E24 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 10.00 10.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35275 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL APR10 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 2,128.77 2,128.77
05/10  05/19/2010 35296 1966 TEACHING COMPANY LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 4852584 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 459.80

LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 4869804 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 5.00 464.80
05/10  05/19/2010 35249 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES APR10 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 160.16 160.16
05/10  05/19/2010 35256 302 DEMCO INC LIBRARY - MATERIALS 3848188 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 50.85

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 3857462 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 50.63 101.48
05/10  05/19/2010 35258 2536 DIMENSION IV LIBRARY - STUDY 5281 215-55110-810 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3,807.39 3,807.39
05/10  05/05/2010 35101 2514 AKINS, GEOFF SUMMER LIBRARY PROGRAM 062410 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 305.00 305.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35122 2515 JUNKER, AXEL SUMMER READING PROGRAM - 081010 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 300.00 300.00

LIBRARY
05/10  05/05/2010 35130 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC LIBRARY - SUMMER READING 081010 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 50.00 50.00

PROGRAM
05/10  05/05/2010 35154 2513 WILLIAMS, CHARLIE SUMMER READING PROGRAM - 061710 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 350.00 350.00

LIBRARY
05/10  05/19/2010 35246 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LIBRARY - MATERIALS APR10 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 1,545.28 1,545.28
05/10  05/19/2010 35268 1806 JANWAY COMPANY USA INC LIBRARY - CHILDRENS KITS 93556 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 190.05 190.05
05/10  05/19/2010 35275 617 MIDWEST TAPE LIBRARY - MATERIALS APR10 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 764.19 764.19
05/10  05/19/2010 35278 636 MOVIE LICENSING USA LIBRARY - COPYRIGHT LICENSE 1441753 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 385.00 385.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35283 741 RECORDED BOOKS INC LIBRARY - MATERIALS 4843674 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 6.95 6.95
05/10  05/19/2010 35300 943 UPSTART LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 1015313346 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 21.25

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 1015324461 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 203.05

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 1015324462 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 6.00

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 1015329687 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 36.75 267.05
05/10  05/12/2010 35159 1329 ACADEMY ELECTRIC LIBRARY - REMODEL WORK 25074 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 3,352.50 3,352.50
05/10  05/19/2010 35256 302 DEMCO INC LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 3863938 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 452.00 452.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35303 960 VIKE PLUMBING INC PLUMBING FOR COMMUNITY GARDEN 002588 223-57620-820 PARK DEVELOPME 600.00 600.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35255 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO0410 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 819.00 819.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35126 2511 KLUTE, ADA REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP ITEMS 041910 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 197.84 197.84
05/10  05/12/2010 35231 1326 U.S. CELLULAR OUTREACH - PHONES APR10 230-54600-210 TELEPHONE 6.39 6.39
05/10  05/05/2010 35116 1728 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS RENT ASSISTANCE RENT 10-16 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 173.00 173.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35157 1728 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS RENT ASSISTANCE DEPOSIT 10-16 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 220.00 220.00
05/10  05/26/2010 35307 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 184385-021 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 152.22 152.22

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/10  05/26/2010 35334 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 6711-16 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 276.96 276.96
05/10  05/05/2010 35120 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC COMPUTERS - SR CENTER 37929 232-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN  5,352.72 5,352.72
05/10  05/19/2010 35269 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC SR CENTER - COMPUTER WORK 38013 232-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 297.50 297.50
DONE
05/10  05/05/2010 35109 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 050310 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 700.00 700.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35178 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M01210719 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 893.71 893.71
PANTRY
05/10  05/12/2010 35209 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS FOOD PANTRY APR10 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 15.70 15.70
05/10  05/12/2010 35220 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 1980 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 554.28 554.28
05/10  05/12/2010 35222 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 040810 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 50.00 50.00
PURCHASED
05/10  05/19/2010 35288 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 051110 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 52.80 52.80
PURCHASED
05/10  05/26/2010 35312 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 051010 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 44.56
FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 052410 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 350.00 394.56
05/10  05/26/2010 35331 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2018 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 720.41 720.41
05/10  05/26/2010 35340 982 WENDT, ART LANDMARKS - PHOTO 051710 235-55100-721 LANDMARK COMMI:  1,324.05 1,324.05
05/10  05/05/2010 35111 204 BURDICK, DORIS CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY 042210 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 62.50
CPR COORDINATOR PAY MAY10 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 75.00 137.50
05/10  05/05/2010 35152 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM CPR CARDS 3541 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 14.00 14.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35301 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM CPR CARDS 3551 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 28.00 28.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35287 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY FIRE - CLOTHING 199175 242-52200-340 MISC EXPENSE 119.95 119.95
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  OPERA HOUSE JUN10 245-55190-151 OPERA HOUSE BE 18.23 18.23
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA OPERA HOUSE JUN10 245-55190-151 OPERA HOUSE BE 11.16 11.16
05/10  05/05/2010 35145 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC OPERA HOUSE RENEWAL DUES10 245-55190-320 MEMBERSHIPS 141.00 141.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35209 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS OPERA HOUSE APR10 245-55190-340 OPERATING SUPPL 35.00 35.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35117 1311 HEADLINER TALENT MARKETING 5/1/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 050110 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 800.00 800.00
HOUSE
05/10  05/05/2010 35118 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS SOUND FOR OPERA HOUSE EVENTS 10100416 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 225.00
SOUND FOR OPERA HOUSE EVENTS 10100422 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 1,985.00 2,210.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35124 2029 KEITH CASE & ASSOCIATES LLC 9/11/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 091110 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 2,000.00
HOUSE
11/05/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110510 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 3,055.00 5,055.00
HOUSE
05/10  05/05/2010 35155 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  11/5/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110510 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 195.00 195.00
HOUSE
05/10  05/12/2010 35198 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS SOUND FOR OPERA HOUSE EVENTS 10100501 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 630.00 630.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35210 2451 ONION, THE AD - OPERA HOUSE 4095357 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 222.00 222.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35267 2064 HORTON, DEBRA 3/31/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 033111 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 400.00 400.00

HOUSE

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/10  05/19/2010 35276 2537 MIDWEST VOCAL EXPRESS 5/23/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 052310 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 4,500.00 4,500.00
HOUSE
05/10  05/19/2010 35277 2476 MONGREL MUSIC 3/18/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 031811 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 1,250.00 1,250.00
HOUSE
05/10  05/19/2010 35290 2538 SRO ARTISTS INC 4/30/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 043011 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 2,000.00 2,000.00
HOUSE
05/10  05/26/2010 35333 2033 SKYLINE MUSIC LLC 04/08/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 040811 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 3,290.00
HOUSE
11/12/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111210 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 2,500.00 5,790.00
HOUSE
05/10  05/26/2010 35341 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  4/8/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 040811 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 210.00 210.00
HOUSE
05/10  05/19/2010 35292 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC 1ST QTR ROOM 20% DRAW 051710 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI 470.58 470.58
05/10  05/19/2010 35294 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS 051710 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  1,647.03 1,647.03
05/10  05/26/2010 35344 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC ROOM TAX DRAW - FINANCE 052610 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  1,976.77 1,976.77
05/10  05/26/2010 35345 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS 052610 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  6,918.71 6,918.71
05/10  05/12/2010 35219 753 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 134320 251-51930-215 AUXIANT CONTRAC 24.00 24.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35244 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE 051110 251-51930-215 AUXIANT CONTRAC 21,085.24 21,085.24
ADMINISTRATION
05/10  05/05/2010 35106 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 042710 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  9,660.57 9,660.57
05/10  05/12/2010 35165 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 050410 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  2,445.30 2,445.30
05/10  05/12/2010 35219 753 RESTAT PHARMACY CLAIMS 1066917 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  6,017.39 6,017.39
05/10  05/19/2010 35244 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 051110 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  2,228.44 2,228.44
05/10  05/26/2010 35311 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 051810 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  1,599.19 1,599.19
05/10  05/26/2010 35330 753 RESTAT PHARMACY CLAIMS 1070914 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  5,408.18 5,408.18
05/10  05/05/2010 35143 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP RDA MAR10 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 6,664.00 6,664.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES ANNEX 2 UTILITIES APR10 300-48220 RENTAL INCOME - ¢ 109.07 109.07
05/10  05/12/2010 35233 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC STREET - AD FOR BIDS 100075-APR10 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 290.46 290.46
05/10  05/26/2010 35318 1500 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS LLC STREETS - CHIP SEAL 11652 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU'  24,465.00 24,465.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35143 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROJECT MAR10 400-57344-820 SIDEWALKS 1,340.00 1,340.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35233 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT BIDS 100075-APR10 400-57344-820 SIDEWALKS 88.05 88.05
05/10  05/05/2010 35143 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP JEFFERSON ST PROJECT MAR10 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 1,088.00 1,088.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35233 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC PARADISE POND BID 100075-APR10 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 121.26 121.26
05/10  05/19/2010 35242 2453 ANDERSON & KENT S.C. PARADISE POND - STORMWATER 34183 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 292.50 292.50
05/10  05/19/2010 35273 555 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY INC PARADISE POND 54360901 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 8,314.00 8,314.00
05/10  05/26/2010 35336 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC JEFFERSON ST/VAN BUREN ST - 0078791 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 6,867.95
STORMWATER
STORMWATER UTILITY CONSULTING 0078996 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 3,722.56 10,590.51
05/10  05/26/2010 35339 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC PARADISE POND 013096862.13 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 4,282.09
BMP#5 013107225.01 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 4,635.15 8,917.24

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/10  05/26/2010 35320 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - VAN 179892 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME 865.30
POLICE - PARTS 179893 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME 158.85 1,024.15
05/10  05/26/2010 35337 912 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS TIPSSDOT LICENSE FEE 2264 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME  6,000.00
TIPSSDOT INTERFACE 2265 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME  3,261.67 9,261.67
05/10  05/26/2010 35336 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC SENIOR CENTER PARKING 0078829 410-57510-820 SENIOR CENTER (€ 1,722.83 1,722.83
ENGINEERING
05/10  05/12/2010 35162 132 ANTHEM BCBS REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-42787 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 98.18 98.18
AMBULANCE BILL
05/10  05/12/2010 35179 1879 CROFT, ROBERT REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-9273 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 76.61 76.61
AMBULANCE BILL
05/10  05/12/2010 35194 2520 HANSON, SHEILA REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-13634 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 77.96 77.96
AMBULANCE BILL
05/10  05/12/2010 35213 2521 PETERSON, CLIFFORD REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 09-353956 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 52.82 52.82
AMBULANCE BILL
05/10  05/12/2010 35214 2522 PHYSICIANS PLUS REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-8877 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 640.00 640.00
AMBULANCE BILL
05/10  05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  EMS JUN10 603-52300-151 BENEFITS - EMS 50.00 50.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA EMS JUN10 603-52300-151 BENEFITS - EMS 36.93 36.93
05/10  05/12/2010 35209 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS EMS APR10 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 51.88 51.88
05/10  05/12/2010 35231 1326 U.S. CELLULAR EMS - PHONES APR10 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 106.05 106.05
05/10  05/19/2010 35302 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2395621424 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 7.89 7.89
05/10  05/05/2010 35108 1260 BAILEY, ED REIMBURSE - MILEAGE 042210 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 155.20 155.20
05/10  05/05/2010 35131 589 MATC-BURSAR 1987889 - ALLRED - CLASS SF-00000001576312 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 85.80 85.80
05/10  05/12/2010 35161 645 AMERICAN ACCOUNTS & ADVISORS** BILLING SERVICE - EMS 100369 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 2,689.15 2,689.15
05/10  05/12/2010 35177 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC EMS - JANITORIAL APR10 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 120.00 120.00
05/10  05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES EMS UTILITIES APR10 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 332.16 332.16
05/10  05/12/2010 35228 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES EMS - GAS USAGE 010110 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 51.71 51.71
05/10  05/12/2010 35238 1038 ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION 1 YR WARRANTY CONTRACT - EMS 051010 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 3,690.75 3,690.75
05/10  05/19/2010 35297 2539 TRITECH EMERGENCY MEDICAL SYST SERVICE AGREEMENT W1044 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 2,727.50 2,727.50
05/10  05/12/2010 35173 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS EMS - 8245 11 703 0003156 9475-MAY10 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 110.79 110.79
05/10  05/19/2010 35272 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE EMS - GASOLINE APR10 603-52300-335 VEHICLE FUEL - EV 482.86 482.86
05/10  05/05/2010 35100 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105638410 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 61.46 61.46
05/10  05/19/2010 35240 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105676461 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 44.20 44.20
05/10  05/19/2010 35260 2224 EMEGEAR LLC EMS - SUPPLIES 390 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 283.50 283.50
05/10  05/19/2010 35293 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 050710 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 291.48
EMS - MEDS 051110 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 121.41 412.89
05/10  05/05/2010 35142 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY EMS - UNIFORMS 199523 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWALI 17.75 17.75
05/10  05/19/2010 35262 386 GALL'SINC EMS - SUPPLIES 510565898 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWALI 428.61
EMS - SUPPLIES 510571226 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWALI 81.92 510.53
05/10  05/05/2010 35143 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP EMS MAR10 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM(  1,633.00 1,633.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/10 05/05/2010 35149 873 STRANG INC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 100421 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM(  10,232.50 10,232.50
Totals: 443,022.92 443,022.92
Dated: June 16, 2010

| Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate record of all checks written May 1, 2010 thru May 31, 2010

City Finance Director/Treasurer:

Finance:

Committee

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






2010 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2010 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
3/9/2010 Mirrored Stainless (streets) ($289)
BALANCE @ 06/18/2010 $79,711

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 06/18/2010 $79,711








CITY OF STOUGHTON

Period: 05/31/2010 (5/10)

Bank No: 1 Bank: WELLS FARGO

Bank Reconciliation
May 31, 2010

GL Account No: 10011102

Bank Acct No: 2700200107

Page: 1
Jun 18, 2010 08:59am

Report Criteria:

Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: 120,640.32 Book Balance Previous Month: 166,963.18
Outstanding Deposits: .00 Total Receipts: 46,497.08 -
Outstanding Checks: 642.21 Total Disbursements: .00
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
.00 Payroll bank fee 103.34 -
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: 119,998.11 Book Balance: 120,362.76
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
Total: .00
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount
33514 239.00 33916 11.56 34645 100.00 34711 141.22
33588 34484 66.02 34669 75.00 34715 2.63

*** Bank Balance does NOT Equal Book Balance

Total: 642.21









001-11100
001-11101
001-13010

001-19999

100
202
203
204
212
215
217
221
222
223
224
227
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
238
239
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
250
251
260
261
270
300
400
410
603

CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
May 31, 2010

Combined Cash Accounts

PRIMARY CHECKING
PAYROLL CHECKING (
A/R CASH CLEARING

Total Combined Cash

CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS (

Total Unallocated Cash

Cash Allocation Reconciliation

Allocation to GENERAL FUND
Allocation to TID #2 FUND
Allocation to TID #3 FUND

Allocation to TID #4 FUND (
Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND
Allocation to LIBRARY FUND (

Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
Allocation to FIRE TRUCK FUND

Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND

Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND
Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND

Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND

Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED

Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND

Allocation to FOOD PANTRY

Allocation to LANDMARKS (
Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND

Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND

Allocation to CDBG FUND

Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND (
Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND

Allocation to TOURISM FUND (
Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND (

Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND

Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND

Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND

Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (
Allocation to FUND 603 (

317,432.84
114,774.63)
.00

202,658.21

202,556.63)

101.58

19,946.37
10.03
.00
6,699.60 )
2,250.37
17,009.01)
7,083.40
22,861.41
2,624.54
7,620.41
7,628.54
.00
3,061.44
1,612.93
18,104.84
25,226.35
.00
4,967.82
1,324.05)
.00
125.00
29,833.54
4,603.69
.00
20
96,464.22)
.00
1,148.72)
28,347.05)
129,085.03
59,172.05
41,223.11
28,113.11
7,539.31
12,049.65
496.29)
80,697.57 )

For Administration Use Only

41 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed

06/18/2010 09:00am Page: 1







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment

May 31, 2010
Total Allocations to Other Funds 202,556.63
Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 ( 202,556.63)

Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00

For Administration Use Only 41 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 06/18/2010 09:00am Page: 2









REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL FUND REVENUE

PRINCIPAL
INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES

FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2010

FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
15,433.06  3,188,436.68 241,489 ( 2,946,947.68) 1,320.32
290,451.92 2,133,594.42 2,184,015 50,420.58 97.69
305,884.98 5,322,031.10 2425504 ( 2,896,527.10) 219.42
1,850,000.00  5,190,000.00 1,880,000  3,310,000.00 276.06
83,115.01 325,628.76 544,504 ( 218,875.24) 59.80
.00 .00 1,000 ( 1,000.00) .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
1,933,11501 5515,628.76 2425504  3,090,124.76 227.40
(1,627,230.03) ( 193,597.66 ) 0 ( 193,597.66) .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

06/18/2010  09:46AM

PAGE: 1









REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2010

FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

TAXES

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
TAXES

TAXES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL FUND REVENUE

STREETS

STREETS

STREET CONSTRUCTION
STREETS

CURB & GUTTER
SIDEWALKS

STORM SEWER

4TH STREET DAM
SANITARY SEWER
WATER MAIN

PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER
STREETS

STREETS

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 256.02 0 ( 256.02) .00
.00  3,094,492.30 1,671,500 ( 1,422,992.30) 185.13
.00  3,094,748.32 1,671,500 ( 1,423,248.32) 185.15
.00 .00 85,500 ( 85,500.00) .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
24,755.46 35,405.58 453,000 ( 417,594.42) 7.82
.00 .00 140,000 ( 140,000.00) .00
.00 .00 35,000 ( 35,000.00) .00
1,428.05 18,438.02 139,000 ( 120,561.98) 13.26
29,323.51 67,773.01 819,000 ( 751,226.99) 8.28
.00 1,035.00 0 1,035.00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
55,507.02 122,651.61 1,671,500 ( 1,548,848.39) 7.34
( 55,507.02) 2,972,096.71 0 2,972,096.71 .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

06/18/2010  09:47AM

PAGE: 1









REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES .00 30,200.52 0 ( 30,200.52) .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR .00 3,098.50 6,197 3,098.50 50.00
TAXES .00 1.13 0 ( 1.13) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 173,232 173,232.00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE .00 33,300.15 179,429 146,128.85 18.56
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 185.53 185.53 12,000 ( 11,814.47) 1.55
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 1,325.59 1,000 325.59 132.56
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,225.00 1,200 1,025.00 185.42
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 4,466.98 24,000 ( 19,533.02) 18.61
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 38,894.50 0 38,894.50 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 10,285.82 89,478.07 67,700 21,778.07 132.17
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 3,301.63 18,688 ( 15,386.37 ) 17.67
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 15,327.83 35,300 ( 19,972.17) 43.42
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 1,722.83 1,722.83 11,500 ( 9,777.17) 14.98
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 467.54 3,000 ( 2,532.46) 15.58
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 46.20 6,005.01 2,100 3,905.01 285.95
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 12,240.38 163,400.51 176,488 ( 13,087.49) 92.58
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 12,240.38) ( 130,100.36) 2,941 ( 133,041.36)( 4,423.68)

FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2010

FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

06/18/2010  09:48AM

PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1

GL Period: 05/10 Jun 18, 2010 09:02am
Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts
Account No Title Debit Credit
GENERAL FUND
100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 19,946.37
100-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING ACCOUNT .00
100-11102 WELLS FARGO CHECKING ACCOUNT 108,924.04
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11110 BANK SWEEP ACCOUNT .00
100-11300 INVESTED PROCEEDS .00
100-11301 WELLSFARGO/DUNKIRK 510,470.00
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2,983,907.46
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 83,781.66
100-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 700,000.00
GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 4,407,230.44 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #2 FUND
202-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #2 10.03
202-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.92
TID #2 FUND Sub-Totals: 13.95 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #3 FUND
203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 .00
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,247,980.57
203-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 1,247,980.57 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #4 FUND
204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 6,699.60 -
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00

204-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 05/10

Page: 2
Jun 18, 2010 09:02am

Account No Title Debit Credit
TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: .00 6,699.60 -
Net Income: .00
SAFETY BUILDING FUND
212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 2,250.37
212-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: 2,250.37 .00
Net Income: .00
LIBRARY FUND
215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 17,009.01 -
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
215-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: .00 17,009.01 -
Net Income: .00
LANDFILL FUND
216-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
LANDFILL FUND Sub-Totals: .00 .00
Net Income: .00
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 7,083.40
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 259,089.04
217-11305 INVESTMENTS-LGIP .00
217-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 266,172.44 .00
Net Income: .00








CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 05/10

Page: 3
Jun 18, 2010 09:02am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

FIRE TRUCK FUND

.00

221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 22,861.41
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66
FIRE TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 22,863.07

Net Income:

RIVER TRAIL FUND

.00

.00

222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 2,624.54
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
222-11305 LGIP INVESTMENTS .00
RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 2,765.24

Net Income:

PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

.00

.00

223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 7,620.41
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 55,152.29
PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 62,772.70

Net Income:

STORM SEWER FUND

.00

.00

224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 7,628.54
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 16,784.06
STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 24,412.60

Net Income:

EMS TRUCK FUND

227-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUCK .00
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 81,726.91

.00








CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 05/10

Page: 4
Jun 18, 2010 09:02am

Account No Title Debit Credit
EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 81,726.91 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 3,061.44
229-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 3,061.44 .00
Net Income: .00
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 1,612.93
230-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 10,949.67
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: 12,562.60 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIORS IN NEED
231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 18,104.84
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,263.81
231-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 39,368.65 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 25,226.35
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 293,378.18
232-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
232-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 05/10

Page: 5
Jun 18, 2010 09:02am

Account No Title Debit Credit
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 318,604.53 .00
Net Income: .00
HOLIDAY FUND
233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND .00
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,534.02
233-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 9,534.02 .00
Net Income: .00
FOOD PANTRY
234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 4,967.82
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 67,907.40
234-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 72,875.22 .00
Net Income: .00
LANDMARKS
235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 1,324.05 -
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,026.40
235-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 8,026.40 1,324.05 -
Net Income: .00
PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
238-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PRES AMERICA .00
238-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
238-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 05/10

Page: 6
Jun 18, 2010 09:02am

Account No

Title Debit

Credit

PRESERVE AMERICA FUND

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Sub-Totals: .00

.00

Net Income:

STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

239-11100
239-11302

PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 125.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00

.00

STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 125.00

.00

Net Income:

EMS TRUST FUND

241-11100
241-11302
241-11305

.00

.00

PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 29,833.54
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 33,082.68
LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 62,916.22

Net Income:

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

242-11100
242-11104
242-11302
242-11306

.00

.00

PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 4,603.69

PETTY CASH .00

WISC INVESTMENT FUND 10,200.77

PETER SPENCE ACCOUNT .00

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 14,804.46
Net Income:

FIRE PENSION FUND

243-11100
243-11200
243-11302
243-11305

PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION .00
FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 543,520.25
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 15,049.96
LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00

.00








CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 05/10

Page: 7
Jun 18, 2010 09:02am

Account No Title Debit Credit
FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 558,570.21 .00
Net Income: .00
CDBG FUND
244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
244-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20 .00
Net Income: .00
OPERA HOUSE FUND
245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 96,464.22 -
245-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
245-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: .00 96,464.22 -
Net Income: .00
OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND
246-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OH REPAIR .00
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,505.12
246-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,505.12 .00
Net Income: .00
TOURISM FUND
247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 1,148.72 -
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 20,418.02
TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 20,418.02 1,148.72 -
Net Income: .00








CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 05/10

Page: 8
Jun 18, 2010 09:02am

Account No Title Debit Credit
SICK LEAVE FUND
250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 28,347.05 -
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,044.65
250-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 5,044.65 28,347.05 -
Net Income: .00
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND
251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 129,085.03
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,007.60
251-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 179,092.63 .00
Net Income: .00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 59,172.05
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 59,172.05 .00
Net Income: .00
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 41,223.11
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 41,223.11 .00
Net Income: .00








CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 05/10

Page:

9

Jun 18, 2010 09:02am

Account No Title Debit Credit
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 28,113.11
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 28,113.11 .00
Net Income: .00
DEBT SERVICE FUND
300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 7,539.31
300-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 22,636.08
300-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 30,175.39 .00
Net Income: .00
CONSTRUCTION FUND
400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 12,049.65
400-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2,132,982.91
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,089.23
400-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 1,000,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 3,214,121.79 .00
Net Income: .00
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 496.29 -
410-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 58,363.86
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 58,363.86 496.29 -
Net Income: .00
FUND 603
603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 80,697.57 -
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 983,000.00







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 05/10

Page: 10
Jun 18, 2010 09:02am

Account No Title Debit Credit
FUND 603 Sub-Totals: 983,000.00 80,697.57 -
Net Income: .00
Grand Totals: 11,908,866.97 232,186.51 -
Net Income: .00

Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts










CITY OF STOUGHTON

Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report
Receipt Date(s): 05/01/2010 - 05/31/2010

Summary By Category And Distribution

Category

Distribution

Amount

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

OTHER REVENUES

ANIMAL LICENSE

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
OTHER REVENUES

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
CLERKS OFFICE

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STREET DEPT

STREET DEPT

STREET DEPT

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

PARKS

RECREATION

RECREATION

CABLE

OTHER REVENUES

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

PLANNING DEPT

SENIOR CENTER

DONATIONS

SENIOR CENTER

DONATIONS

EMS

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OTHER REVENUES

OTHER REVENUES

Summary Totals:

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
2010 DOG LICENSE #

BAILS/FINES

LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE
OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL
MISC LICENSES

BUILDING PERMITS
ELECTRICAL PERMIT
PLUMBING PERMIT

HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)

MISC BUILDING PERMIT
PARKING FINES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST
MISC REVENUES

DMV FEES

STREET OPENING

YARD WASTE FEES
CEMETERY FEES

CRAFT SALES

MEAL SITE REVENUES
NEWSLETTER

PARK RESERVATION
PROGRAM FEES
INSTRUCTION FEES

DVD DUPLICATION

INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP
KITCHEN FUND

DONATIONS

CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS
MISC RECEIPTS

SAFETY CAMP REVENUE
FINES

COPIES

215-DONATIONS
217-DESIGNATED DONATION
STORMWATER AND EROSION
WOOD SHOP

SENIORS IN NEED

SPECIAL GIFT FUND

FOOD PANTRY

CPR REVENUE

TICKET SALES

TAXABLE SALES

TAX EXEMPT SALES
DONATIONS

ROOM TAX

SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT

17,406.56
965.28
258.00

9,459.30
110,618.63
360.00
2,430.00
750.00
2,899.00
927.00
657.00
582.75
1,415.00
855.00
1,115.00
13.10

14,498.71

200.00
3,235.00
1,500.00

211.00
4,398.20

94.00
1,152.95
5,925.70
2,640.24
826.00
14.83

800.00
2,964.50

50.00

16,131.99

390.00

2,151.04
112.79
44,73
5,345.00
95.00
50.00
9,000.00
105.00
7,634.61

13,894.00
280.00
350.00
900.00
140.00

12,236.77

1,143.00

259,226.68

A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt

M Column *=Receipt Total

Jun 18, 2010 09:05am









CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING Jun 18, 2010 09:36am
CRJE JOURNAL

Period: 05/31/2010 (5/10)

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = crje

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

05/31/2010 1 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 100-11102 8,032.54
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 8,032.54 -

.00*

05/31/2010 2 TO RECORD MCCI PAYMENT 100-11102 4,546.00
TO RECORD MCCI PAYMENT 300-48250 4,546.00 -

.00*

05/31/2010 3 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 18,653.46
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 18,653.46 -

.00*

05/31/2010 4 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 750.00
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 750.00 -

.00*

05/31/2010 5 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 3,073.01
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 3,073.01 -

.00*

05/31/2010 6 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 684.90
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 684.90 -

.00*

05/31/2010 7 36 TREAS 220 MISC PAY 051710 EMS 100-11102 460.63
36 TREAS 220 MISC PAY 051710 EMS 603-13015 460.63 -

.00*

05/31/2010 8 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED MAY 100-11102 28.56
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED MAY 100-48110 28.56 -

.00*

05/31/2010 9 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 100-11102 5,014.83
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 5,014.83 -

.00*

05/31/2010 10 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 001-11100 10,000.00
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 217-11302 10,000.00 -

.00*

05/31/2010 11 TO RECORD WISC INTEREST MAY 001-11100 4.78
TO RECORD WISC INTEREST MAY 100-48110 4,78 -

.00*

Documents: 11 Transactions: 22 Totals: 51,248.71 51,248.71 -









CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 05/01/2010 - 05/31/2010

Jun 18, 2010 09:41am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
05/10 05/05/2010 35100 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 61.46
05/10  05/05/2010 35101 2514 AKINS, GEOFF 305.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35102 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 694.36
05/10 05/05/2010 35103 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO 25.79
05/10  05/05/2010 35104 143 AT&T 61.20
05/10 05/05/2010 35105 148 AUTOMATIC ENTRANCES OF WI INC 732.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35106 150 AUXIANT 9,660.57
05/10  05/05/2010 35107 2405 AZTLAND LLC 864.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35108 1260 BAILEY, ED 155.20
05/10 05/05/2010 35109 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 700.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35110 2516 BOULDERS CLIMBING GYM 557.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35111 204 BURDICK, DORIS 137.50
05/10 05/05/2010 35112 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 361.45
05/10 05/05/2010 35113 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 57.69
05/10 05/05/2010 35114 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 40.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35115 365 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC 38.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35116 1728 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 173.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35117 1311 HEADLINER TALENT MARKETING 800.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35118 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 2,210.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35119 479 IT'S YOUR PARTY LLC 200.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35120 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 5,522.72
05/10 05/05/2010 35121 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 54,978.90
05/10 05/05/2010 35122 2515 JUNKER, AXEL 300.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35123 505 KALLAND, DAVID 250.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35124 2029 KEITH CASE & ASSOCIATES LLC 5,055.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35125 2155 KELLOGG, JOSEPH 9.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35126 2511 KLUTE, ADA 197.84
05/10  05/05/2010 35127 1635 LARSON, RICHARD 100.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35128 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. 529.04
05/10 05/05/2010 35129 578 MAILWAUKEE MAILING & SHIPPING 415.26
05/10 05/05/2010 35130 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 50.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35131 589 MATC-BURSAR 85.80
05/10 05/05/2010 35132 1346 MESSNER LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 2,750.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35133 2518 MICRON BUSINESS PRODUCTS 264.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35134 2519 MORALES, JESUS 25.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35135 2517 NASRO 40.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35136 2512 NATIONAL BUSINESSWOMEN'S 139.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35137 1111 NATIONAL COUNCIL ON AGING 145.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35138 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 300.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35139 709 PIZZAPIT 21.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35140 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 142.25
05/10 05/05/2010 35141 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 28.63
05/10 05/05/2010 35142 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY 17.75
05/10  05/05/2010 35143 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 21,287.38
05/10 05/05/2010 35144 849 STOUGHTON CABLLC 17,536.42
05/10 05/05/2010 35145 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC 141.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35146 1385 STOUGHTON FFA 96.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35147 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 67.50
05/10 05/05/2010 35148 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 400.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35149 873 STRANG INC 10,232.50
05/10 05/05/2010 35150 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO 280.86
05/10 05/05/2010 35151 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 146.00
05/10  05/05/2010 35152 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM 14.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35153 975 WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLIL 445.00

_05/10  05/05/2010 35154 2513 WILLIAMS,CHARLIE 35000
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 05/01/2010 - 05/31/2010

Jun 18, 2010 09:41am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
05/10 05/05/2010 35155 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 195.00
05/10 05/05/2010 35156 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 57,716.13
05/10 05/05/2010 35157 1728 VOID - GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 220.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35158 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 33.55
05/10 05/12/2010 35159 1329 ACADEMY ELECTRIC 3,352.50
05/10 05/12/2010 35160 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 135.29
05/10 05/12/2010 35161 645 AMERICAN ACCOUNTS & ADVISORS** 2,689.15
05/10 05/12/2010 35162 132 ANTHEM BCBS 98.18
05/10 05/12/2010 35163 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 211.68
05/10 05/12/2010 35164 143 AT&T 68.85
05/10 05/12/2010 35165 150 AUXIANT 2,445.30
05/10 05/12/2010 35166 2531 BAILEY, JIM 30.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35167 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 4,575.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35168 2067 BELOIT, CITY OF 277.20
05/10 05/12/2010 35169 2524 BLANKENHEIM, MEGAN 30.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35170 2096 BRISTOL, AMY 25.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35171 2527 CARLSON, KRISTA 30.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35172 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 169.98
05/10 05/12/2010 35173 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 110.79
05/10 05/12/2010 35174 234 CHRISTIANSON, JAY 30.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35175 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 57.69
05/10 05/12/2010 35176 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON 188.57
05/10 05/12/2010 35177 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,249.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35178 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 893.71
05/10 05/12/2010 35179 1879 CROFT, ROBERT 76.61
05/10 05/12/2010 35180 1729 DANN & WENDT INC 1,860.15
05/10 05/12/2010 35181 295 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS INC 323.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35182 303 DEPT OF COMMERCE - S&B INVOICI 150.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35183 Information Only Check .00
05/10 05/12/2010 35184 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 2,735.47
05/10 05/12/2010 35185 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 218.58
05/10 05/12/2010 35186 2533 FURSETH, DAWNA 30.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35187 2530 GALBERTH, HARVEY 38.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35188 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 559.50
05/10 05/12/2010 35189 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 74.48
05/10 05/12/2010 35190 410 GRAINGER INC. 45.64
05/10 05/12/2010 35191 413 GREAT - WEST 1,500.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35192 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 16.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35193 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 22.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35194 2520 HANSON, SHEILA 77.96
05/10 05/12/2010 35195 2310 HARRIED, TIMOTHY 30.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35196 2083 HERMANSON, AMY 38.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35197 472 INKWORKS INC 480.78
05/10 05/12/2010 35198 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 630.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35199 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 467.50
05/10 05/12/2010 35200 2525 LEMBERGER, LILIANNE 30.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35201 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 122.61
05/10 05/12/2010 35202 2528 LUKOWIAK, ANDREA 30.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35203 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. 233.75
05/10 05/12/2010 35204 579 MAIN STREET KITCHEN 111.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35205 Information Only Check .00
05/10 05/12/2010 35206 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 1,833.01
05/10 05/12/2010 35207 1406 NEWMAN, KIMBERLY 30.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35208 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 475.00

_05/10  05/12/2010 35209 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 77244
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 05/01/2010 - 05/31/2010

Jun 18, 2010 09:41am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
05/10 05/12/2010 35210 2451 ONION, THE 222.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35211 689 PAUL'S TURF & TREE NURSERY 390.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35212 2532 PAWLIUK, TERRA 30.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35213 2521 PETERSON, CLIFFORD 52.82
05/10 05/12/2010 35214 2522 PHYSICIANS PLUS 640.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35215 2526 PILIOURAS, JIM 30.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35216 2038 PRINTING HOUSE 64.10
05/10 05/12/2010 35217 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 39.90
05/10 05/12/2010 35218 2529 REGAN, WENDY 38.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35219 753 RESTAT 6,041.39
05/10 05/12/2010 35220 776 ROUNDYS 554.28
05/10 05/12/2010 35221 2534 SMITHBACK, NICOLE 25.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35222 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 50.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35223 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 67.50
05/10 05/12/2010 35224 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 431.83
05/10 05/12/2010 35225 Information Only Check .00
05/10 05/12/2010 35226 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 21,345.41
05/10 05/12/2010 35227 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | 128.78
05/10 05/12/2010 35228 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 262.18
05/10 05/12/2010 35229 881 SUGAR & SPICE EATERY 422.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35230 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 64.68
05/10 05/12/2010 35231 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 1,266.17
05/10 05/12/2010 35232 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 1,299.60
05/10 05/12/2010 35233 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 1,503.58
05/10 05/12/2010 35234 2523 UNITAN, BRIAN 30.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35235 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 749.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35236 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 633.37
05/10 05/12/2010 35237 1026  WMCA 27.00
05/10 05/12/2010 35238 1038 ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION 3,690.75
05/10 05/12/2010 35239 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 65.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35240 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 55.90
05/10 05/19/2010 35241 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,194.76
05/10 05/19/2010 35242 2453 ANDERSON & KENT S.C. 292.50
05/10 05/19/2010 35243 143 AT&T 61.20
05/10 05/19/2010 35244 150 AUXIANT 23,313.68
05/10 05/19/2010 35245 1276 AWE 350.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35246 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 4,425.48
05/10 05/19/2010 35247 1884 BBC AUDIOBOOKS AMERICA 21191
05/10 05/19/2010 35248 1917 BRILLIANCE AUDIO INC 124.92
05/10 05/19/2010 35249 1737 BUBRICK'S 160.16
05/10 05/19/2010 35250 229 CHICAGO TRIBUNE 226.20
05/10 05/19/2010 35251 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 57.69
05/10 05/19/2010 35252 2535 CUCA RECORDS 10.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35253 273 DANE COUNTY CULTURAL AFFAIRS C 23.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35254 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,895.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35255 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 819.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35256 302 DEMCO INC 553.48
05/10 05/19/2010 35257 303 DEPT OF COMMERCE - S&B INVOICI 50.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35258 2536 DIMENSION IV 3,807.39
05/10 05/19/2010 35259 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 79.50
05/10 05/19/2010 35260 2224 EMEGEAR LLC 283.50
05/10 05/19/2010 35261 385 GALE 407.87
05/10 05/19/2010 35262 386 GALL'S INC 510.53
05/10 05/19/2010 35263 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,056.00

_05/10  05/19/2010 35264 408 GORDONFIESCHCOMPANYINC 2504
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 05/01/2010 - 05/31/2010

Jun 18, 2010 09:41am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
05/10 05/19/2010 35265 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 95.99
05/10 05/19/2010 35266 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 182.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35267 2064 HORTON, DEBRA 400.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35268 1806 JANWAY COMPANY USA INC 190.05
05/10 05/19/2010 35269 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 807.50
05/10 05/19/2010 35270 504 KAHL, TERRY 299.75
05/10  05/19/2010 35271 2511 KLUTE, ADA 18.93
05/10 05/19/2010 35272 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE 8,625.84
05/10  05/19/2010 35273 555 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY INC 8,314.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35274 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC 560.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35275 617 MIDWEST TAPE 2,892.96
05/10 05/19/2010 35276 2537 MIDWEST VOCAL EXPRESS 4,500.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35277 2476 MONGREL MUSIC 1,250.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35278 636 MOVIE LICENSING USA 385.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35279 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 403.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35280 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 25.13
05/10 05/19/2010 35281 715 POSTMASTER 88.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35282 729 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV 1,640.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35283 741 RECORDED BOOKS INC 6.95
05/10 05/19/2010 35284 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 93.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35285 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 132.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35286 1943 SARGENT, COLE 134.93
05/10  05/19/2010 35287 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY 119.95
05/10 05/19/2010 35288 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 52.80
05/10 05/19/2010 35289 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 10.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35290 2538 SRO ARTISTS INC 2,000.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35291 2250 STACHEL, CHRISTOPHER 111.45
05/10 05/19/2010 35292 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC 470.58
05/10 05/19/2010 35293 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 412.89
05/10  05/19/2010 35294 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 1,647.03
05/10 05/19/2010 35295 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO 458.65
05/10  05/19/2010 35296 1966 TEACHING COMPANY 464.80
05/10 05/19/2010 35297 2539 TRITECH EMERGENCY MEDICAL SYST 2,727.50
05/10 05/19/2010 35298 920 TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL 690.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35299 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 17.90
05/10 05/19/2010 35300 943 UPSTART 267.05
05/10 05/19/2010 35301 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM 28.00
05/10 05/19/2010 35302 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 7.89
05/10 05/19/2010 35303 960 VIKE PLUMBING INC 600.00
05/10  05/19/2010 35304 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 3,339.80
05/10 05/19/2010 35305 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 21.00
05/10 05/26/2010 35306 2070 ALASKAN ICE COMPANY 74.75
05/10 05/26/2010 35307 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 510.51
05/10 05/26/2010 35308 127 ANDERSON, CARRIE 22.50
05/10 05/26/2010 35309 129 ANDERSON, SALLY. 22.13
05/10 05/26/2010 35310 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO 25.79
05/10 05/26/2010 35311 150 AUXIANT 1,599.19
05/10 05/26/2010 35312 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 394.56
05/10 05/26/2010 35313 2540 BEST DEFENSE SECURITY & 682.59
05/10 05/26/2010 35314 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 120.24
05/10 05/26/2010 35315 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 158.43
05/10 05/26/2010 35316 1418 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER 571.80
05/10 05/26/2010 35317 245 COALITION OF WI AGING GROUPS 25.00
05/10 05/26/2010 35318 1500 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS LLC 24,465.00

_05/10  05/26/2010 35319 362 FOREVER SANDFILL &IIMESTONE 13006
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 05/01/2010 - 05/31/2010

Jun 18, 2010 09:41am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
05/10 05/26/2010 35320 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 3,035.25
05/10 05/26/2010 35321 410 GRAINGER INC. 158.59
05/10 05/26/2010 35322 413 GREAT - WEST 1,500.00
05/10 05/26/2010 35323 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 15.99
05/10 05/26/2010 35324 472 INKWORKS INC 190.25
05/10 05/26/2010 35325 504 KAHL, TERRY 84.40
05/10 05/26/2010 35326 2226 LUNDE, MARY JANE 7.50
05/10 05/26/2010 35327 2542 MAJERLE, LAVONNE 14.25
05/10 05/26/2010 35328 2519 MORALES, JESUS 25.00
05/10 05/26/2010 35329 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 475.00
05/10 05/26/2010 35330 753 RESTAT 5,408.18
05/10 05/26/2010 35331 776 ROUNDYS 720.41
05/10 05/26/2010 35332 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 90.00
05/10 05/26/2010 35333 2033 SKYLINE MUSIC LLC 5,790.00
05/10 05/26/2010 35334 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 276.96
05/10 05/26/2010 35335 864 STOUGHTON SCREEN PRINTING & EM 255.26
05/10 05/26/2010 35336 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 12,313.34
05/10 05/26/2010 35337 912 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 9,261.67
05/10 05/26/2010 35338 958 VEUM, BARB 54.69
05/10 05/26/2010 35339 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 8,917.24
05/10 05/26/2010 35340 982 WENDT, ART 1,324.05
05/10 05/26/2010 35341 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 210.00
05/10 05/26/2010 35342 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 1,871.00
05/10 05/26/2010 35343 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 633.37
05/10 05/26/2010 35344 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC 1,976.77
05/10 05/26/2010 35345 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 6,918.71

Totals:

Dated: June 18, 2010

| Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate

record of all checks written May 1, 2010 to May 31, 2010

City Finance Director/Treasurer:

443,022.92

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check









CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING Jun 18, 2010 09:43am

CDJE JOURNAL

Period: 05/31/2010 (5/10)

Report Criteria:

Transaction.Journal Code = cdje

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

05/31/2010 1 WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD/OOPS 100-21101 285.75
WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD/OOPS 100-11102 285.75 -

.00*

05/31/2010 2 TO WELLS FARGO FEE MAY 100-51510-216 893.17
TO WELLS FARGO FEE MAY 100-11102 893.17 -

.00*

05/31/2010 3 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 35,471.88
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 100-11102 35,471.88 -

.00*

05/31/2010 4 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 80.00
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-11102 80.00 -

.00*

05/31/2010 5 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 3,670.15
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-11102 3,670.15 -

.00*

05/31/2010 6 WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 10,918.34
WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD 100-11102 10,918.34 -

.00*

05/31/2010 9 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 6,605.77
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 6,605.77 -

.00*

05/31/2010 10 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 874.40
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 874.40 -

.00*

05/31/2010 11 WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 2,868.28
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 2,868.28 -

.00*

05/31/2010 12 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 05/14/10 100-21510 16,322.47

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 05/14/10 100-21512 21,588.36

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 05/14/10 100-21513 5,048.98
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 05/14/10 001-11100 42,959.81 -

.00*

05/31/2010 13 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 609.39
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 609.39 -

.00*

05/31/2010 14 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 5,026.59
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 5,026.59 -

.00*

05/31/2010 15 TO REALLOCATE DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 2,083.75
TO REALLOCATE DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 2,083.75 -

.00*

05/31/2010 16 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 05/28/2010 100-21510 16,426.79

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 05/28/2010 100-21512 19,801.72

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 05/28/2010 100-21513 4,631.04
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 05/28/2010 001-11100 40,859.55 -

.00*

05/31/2010 17 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 609.39
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 609.39 -

.00*

05/31/2010 18 WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD/OOPS 100-21101 656.17
WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD/OOPS 100-11102 656.17 -
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Period: 05/31/2010 (5/10)

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

.00*

05/31/2010 19 WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 12,604.18
WELLS FARGO BANK COMML CARD 100-11102 12,604.18 -

.00*

05/31/2010 20 TO REALLOCATE DEPOSITS FROM U.S TO WELLS 001-11100 11,074.07
TO REALLOCATE DEPOSITS FROM U.S TO WELLS 100-11102 11,074.07 -

.00*

05/31/2010 21 TO RECORD ZERO BALANCE TRANSFER 001-11101 134,514.64
TO RECORD ZERO BALANCE TRANSFER 001-11100 134,514.64 -

.00*
Documents: 19 Transactions: 42 Totals: 312,665.28 312,665.28 -

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = cdje










REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2010

TAXES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
LICENSES & PERMITS

FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL FUND REVENUE

LEGISLATIVE

JUDICIAL

LEGAL

MAYOR

CLERK

ELECTION

FINANCE DIRECTOR
ASSESSOR

CITY WEBSITE

OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT
INSURANCE

LAW ENFORCEMENT

FIRE PROTECTION
AMBULANCE

INSPECTION

CITY BUILDINGS

HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
SNOW REMOVAL

ROAD RELATED FACILITIES
STREET LIGHTING
SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS
SANITATION

PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
SENIOR CENTER

CEMETERY

CULTURE

PARKS

RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS
YOUTH CENTER

CABLE

PLANNING

CONTINGENCY

TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
683.26  549,867.34 7,430,235  6,880,367.66 7.40
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
53,330.50  349,569.43 1,703,178  1,353,608.57 20.52
10,020.75 32,552.86 70,300 37,747.14 46.31
6,475.09 44,521.21 120,000 75,478.79 37.10
50,707.18  262,135.16 1,131,502  869,366.84 23.17
1,500.00 35,000.00 73,000 38,000.00 47.95
23,044.53 92,688.01 204,048  111,359.99 45.42
.00 .00 150,000  150,000.00 .00
14577040  1,366,334.01 10,882,263  9,515,928.99 12.56
3,902.41 16,659.08 47,505 30,845.92 35.07
5,915.28 35,070.40 85,020 49,949.60 41.25
4,903.60 8,920.64 108,400 99,479.36 8.23
7,013.59 33,186.90 74,706 41,519.10 44.42
17,208.23 87,025.02 219,002  131,976.98 39.74
78.96 12,185.51 20,600 8,414.49 59.15
4323421  258,856.93 547,769  288,912.07 47.26
.00 32,300.00 42,366 10,066.00 76.24

.00 .00 5,000 5,000.00 .00

.00 2,394.17 0 (  239417) .00
181.94  164,343.15 177,057 12,713.85 92.82
197,769.81  928,582.16 2,361,617  1,433,034.84 39.32
27,476.42 138,287.64 468,929  330,641.36 29.49
.00 40.98 0 ( 40.98) .00
6,249.89 35,103.41 83,308 48,704.59 41.89
7,814.40 47,974.76 148,478  100,503.24 32.31
75,617.77  386,037.91 968,155  582,117.09 39.87
.00 23,622.87 70,600 46,977.13 33.46

.00 92.99 0 ( 92.99) .00
10,744.88 45,928.44 129,800 83,871.56 35.38
464.11 652.25 14,000 13,347.75 4.66
54,978.90  214,658.08 639,817  425158.92 33.55
.00 44.00 0 ( 44.00) .00
33,309.45 168,085.40 500,968  332,882.60 33.55
3,519.99 7,234.26 34,000 26,765.74 21.28
645.61 820.09 7,500 6,679.91 10.93
19,419.80 55,596.16 193,336  137,739.84 28.76
14,892.19 92,184.30 242,032 149,847.70 38.09
4,554.24 24,738.47 58,944 34,205.53 41.97
12,777.81 66,829.64 165,326 98,496.36 40.42
14,532.04 75,257.98 187,367  112,109.02 40.17
.00 289.00 80,000 79,711.00 36
18,151.50  1,861,294.00 1,861,294 .00 100.00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

06/18/2010  09:44AM
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2010

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 .00 442,872 442,872.00 .00
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 88,000.00 307,100.00 887,677 580,577.00 34.60
LEGISLATIVE 50,000.00 50,000.00 0 ( 50,000.00) .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 723,357.03 5,181,396.59 10,873,945  5,692,548.41 47.65
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 577,586.63) ( 3,815,062.58 ) 8,318  3,823,380.58 (  45,865.14)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2010

FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 9,849.31 239,973 230,123.69 4.10

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 2,263.83 15,731.69 26,500 10,768.31 59.36

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 44,73 239.81 0 ( 239.81) .00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 80,000.00 287,100.00 519,352 232,252.00 55.28

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 82,308.56 312,920.81 785,825 472,904.19 39.82
EXPENDITURES

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 59,272.60 329,929.68 785,825 455,895.32 41.99

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 59,272.60 329,929.68 785,825 455,895.32 41.99

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 23,035.96 ( 17,008.87) 0 17,008.87 .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 06/18/2010  09:45AM PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2010

FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 1,530.00 97,167.98 368,140 270,972.02 26.39

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 140.00 185.00 4,000 3,815.00 4.62

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 1,670.00 97,352.98 372,140 274,787.02 26.16
EXPENDITURES

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 31,361.24 180,712.66 371,658 ( 190,945.34) 48.62

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 31,361.24 180,712.66 371,658 ( 190,945.34) 48.62

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 29,691.24) ( 83,359.68 ) 482 ( 83,841.68) ( 17,294.54)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 06/18/2010  09:45AM PAGE: 1








Comfort Norse
Inn/Stoughton Chalet/Total
Hotel Stoughton Inn Naeset Roe Inn Package Total Quarter Tourism Chamber City
2007
Quarter 1 7,271.00 3,122.36 121.97 492.58 $ 11,007.91 7,705.54 2,201.58 1,100.79
Quarter 2 10,196.43 5,821.13 283.50 403.32 $ 16,704.38 11,693.07 3,340.88 1,670.44
Quarter 3 12,927.57 8,199.77 466.19 372.52 $ 21,966.05 15,376.24 4,393.21 2,196.61
Quarter 4 8,274.57 5,349.41 333.69 111.96 $ 14,069.63 9,848.74 2,813.93 1,406.96
Total 2007 38,669.57 22,492.67 1,205.35 1,380.38 $ 63,747.97 | $ 44,623.58 | $12,749.59 | $ 6,374.80
2008
Quarter 1 7,213.91 3,414.94 161.16 173.52 $ 10,963.53 7,674.47 2,192.71 1,096.35
Quarter 2 11,019.70 5,272.60 382.02 210.38 $ 16,884.70 11,819.29 3,376.94 1,688.47
Quarter 3 11,861.93 6,969.44 441.48 349.51 $ 19,622.36 13,735.65 3,924.47 1,962.24
Quarter 4 7,574.57 3,476.99 300.77 135.00 $ 11,487.33 8,041.13 2,297.47 1,148.73
Total 2008 37,670.11 19,133.97 1,285.43 868.41 $ 58,957.92 | $ 41,270.54 | $11,791.58 $ 5,895.79
2009
Quarter 1 4,481.80 1,839.58 211.38 $ 6,532.76 4,572.93 1,306.55 653.28
Quarter 2 8,006.06 5,402.72 247.74 $ 13,656.52 9,559.56 2,731.30 1,365.65
9883.87/Quarter 3 4,980.70 2,068.17 315.00 $ 7,363.87 5,154.71 1,472.77 736.39
5459.80/Quarter 4 3,078.37 292.27 121.80 $ 3,492.44 2,444.71 698.49 349.24
Total 2009 12,487.86 15,301.37 2,360.44 895.92 $ 31,04559 ' $ 21,731.91 | $ 6,209.12 $ 3,104.56
2010
4292.43/Quarter 1 1,792.65 430.05 130.20 $ 2,352.90 1,647.03 470.58 235.29
Quarter 3 2009 9,883.87 $ 9,883.87 6,918.71 1,976.77 988.39
Quarter 4 2009 5,459.80 $ 5,459.80 3,821.86 1,091.96 545.98
Quarter 2 $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Quarter 3 $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Quarter 4 $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 2010 15,343.67 1,792.65 430.05 130.20 $ 17,696.57 | $ 12,387.60 | $ 3,539.31 $ 1,769.66







2010
Expenses

General Fund
Fixed Fee
General

King Property

TOTAL GEN FUND
BUDGET
BALANCE

Captial Projects Fund
Jefferson St

Sidewalk

Sr. Center Parking

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS

RDA
Highway Trailer
Movin' Out

TOTAL RDA

Other

TID #4

TID #5

Utilities

EMS

Marathon Station

Moe Property

2010 Stormwater Project

TOTAL OTHER

Total

2010 Attorney Expense Recap

JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY Totals
$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00
$5,094.60 $1,119.89 $716.60 $2,171.20  $3,731.50 $12,833.79
$221.00 $187.00 $595.00 $255.00 $1,258.00
$9,315.60 $5,119.89 $4,903.60 $6,766.20 $7,986.50 $34,091.79
$99,400.00 $90,084.40 $84,964.51 $80,060.91 $73,294.71
$90,084.40 $84,964.51 $80,060.91 $73,294.71 $65,308.21
$1,088.00 $1,088.00
$1,340.00 $1,340.00
$96.00
$0.00 $0.00 $2,428.00 $96.00 $0.00 $2,428.00
$955.00 $629.00 $1,071.00 $1,717.00 $1,827.00 $6,199.00
$204.00 $6,001.00 $5,593.00 $340.00 $12,138.00
$1,159.00 $6,630.00 $6,664.00 $2,057.00 $1,827.00 $18,337.00
$848.00 $848.00
$102.00 $85.00 $187.00
$167.00 $413.50 $319.18 $899.68
$16.00 $1,633.00 $1,649.00
$1,484.00 $1,634.00 $5,339.60 $272.00 $738.19 $9,467.79
$204.00 $85.00
$505.00
$2,499.00 $2,165.50 $7,291.78  $981.00 $908.19  $13,051.47

$12,973.60 $13,915.39 $21,287.38 $9,900.20 $10,721.69 $67,908.26

6/17/10





